
Organizations: Contact: Phone: Contact Email: Services Provided:

arc Alexandra Garcia, 
Regional Manager 858-737-4383 alexandra@arc-experience.com

After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment

ASAP Neru Taupau, Program 
Director 760-207-0172 nehwoo@yahoo.com

After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment

BASE Corie Slali, Director of 
Communications 760-859-6005 cslali@baseprograms.com

After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment

Boys' & Girls' Club Jodi Diamond, 
CPO/CEO 760-433-8920 jdiamond@bgcoceanside.org

After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment

Cal State San Marcos - 
Department 

of Social Work

Jeannine Guarino, 
Director of Field 

Education
760-750-7378 jguarino@csusm.edu

Provide Interns to work with 
Transformational 
Consulting for mentoring 
and referring at-risk 
students

CO-SRO - City of Oceanside - 
School Resource Officers - Police 

Presence on Secondary 
Campuses & Elementary Site 

Support

Nate Brazelton, 
Sergeant in Charge 760-435-4500 nbrazelton@ci.oceanside.ca.us

Uniformed police presence 
to maintain safe schools 
during the school day and 
at special school events

Interquest - Interquest Detection 
Canines of San Diego - Random 

Drug Detection

Marygrace Huber, 
Director of 

Administration
800-481-7768 gracehuber@interquestk9.com

Random canine detection 
contraband inspections at 
secondary campuses

McAlister - McAlister Institute 
Professional Drug Testing - 

Athletics

Jeanne McAlister, 
Founder, CEO
Ray Nicholson

760-726-4451
Jeanne@mcalisterinc.org

Mandatory random drug 
testing for student athletes

NCL HERE Now - North County 
Lifeline, Inc. - Here Now Program

Jolene Balancio, HERE 
Now Program Manager 760-757-0118 jbalancio@nclifeline.org Suicide & bullying 

intervention & prevention

Alberta Saavedra, 
Director of Youth 

Development
asaavedra@nclifeline.org

PASS AmeriCorps (SDCOE) - San 
Diego County Office of Education 

Promoting Achievement and 
Student Success (PASS) 

Americorps-Gang/Violence 
Prevention/Intervention

Tessa Diederich

Support Supervisors

760-450-8031 
(Tessa-cell)

tdiederich@sdcoe.net
Intervention/Prevention 
Mentoring Program for 
academics, attendance & 
behavior

Tiffany Valli tiffany.valli@sdcoe.net

PFC - Palomar Family Counseling 
Service, Inc.

Lisa Turner, LCSW, 
Executive Director 760-741-2660 lturner@pfcs.agency

Individual and group 
counseling services for 
students and families
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Rady EPSDT - Rady Children's 
Hospital - San Diego, Children's 
Outpatient Psychiatry-Early & 

Periodic Screening, Diagnosis & 
Treatment Funded Mental Health 

Services

Jody Sciortino, Program 
Coordinator

760-758-1480 ext. 
7689 jsciortino@rchsd.org

Early & Periodic Screening, 
Diagnosis and Treatment 
Funded Mental Health 
Services

STAAR (Success Through 
Academics and Role Models)

Mark Henry, Program 
Director 760-529-7014 Mark.Henry@oside.us

After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment

TC-Transformational Consulting-
Mentoring High-Risk & Gang-
Involved Youth in Oceanside

James Greer, Partner 760-613-5267 James.Greer760@gmail.com

Support at-risk students via 
mentoring, referrals, school 
climate/safety support, and 
student leadership training

UPAC EPSDT - Union of Pan Asian 
Communities - EPSDT

Margaret Iwanaga 
Penrose, President & 

CEO
619-232-6454 mip@upacsd.com

Early & Periodic Screening, 
Diagnosis and Treatment 
Funded Mental Health 
Services

Vista Community Clinic Betsy Heightman, Chief 
Development Officer

760-631-5000 
ext-1139 betsy@vcc.clinic

A+ Dental Screening 
Program - Screening, 
cleaning, referrals, and 
health insurance enrollment 
assistance

YMCA
Chad Matkowski, 

Associate Executive 
Director

760-758-0808 cmatkowski@ymca.org
After-School Program - 
Educational literacy and 
enrichment
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